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MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

Type Teat Test Duta
@ [nitial D Annual D Specidl | 7-2-91
Company - Connection
GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY] VENTED
Pooi " Formation Unit
PECOS SLOPE ABO
Compistion Date Total Tepth Plug Bacz TO Elevarton . Farm or L.ecse Name
4 - ’ ?
. 5-1-91 4 100 77 S#052 RIr7_ 13798 K7 | qUATL FEDERAI
Caq. Slze N, K Set At , Deriormiona: Weil Na.
4 _1/2 4rs 100 1 Fem 3770 To 4029 8
. Sl2z0 Wi, 4 Set AL Pertorations: . Unit Sec. Twpe. Ryes
2 3/8 4.7 ! 4029 From ™ P L& 25
Trpe ¥Yeil =5ingie - Bracennead = G.8. or G.0. Muittpie Packer Set Al County
SINGLE NONE CHAVES
Froaucing Thru Reservoir Temp, °F Mean Annual Temp. *F | daro. Press. - Pu Siote
TBG 113 # 3900 60 13.2 NEW MEXICO
[ H Gq % COZ % N2 * HZS Prover Meter Run Taps
*3900 %3900 . 708 0= 12.29 2"
FLOW DATA | TUBING DATA CASING DATA Dusotion
NO Prover X Orilice Press. D, Temp. Press. Temp. Press, Temp. of
) ‘gl“:: Size Pesel.e - F Peseleq. F Pesaleq. CoeF Flow
Si | L 794 200 2 1/2 Mo
.12 X 1/8 692 62 £92 7260 1 HR
2. 12 X 3116 623 70 623 640 1 1/2
3.12 X 7/32 517 72 517 522 1I_HR
a. 12 X L/4 439 70 439 450 1 HR
5. -
RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS
. Flow Temp. Geavity Super A { F1
Coellicient —"‘/h:;;_- Preseure " Foctor Compress. - ate o ow
INC. {24 Houn) . Py . Fq Factor, Fpy Q. Meid
V1 2648 TNE 9 ca22 1 182 1 NEs | 5at
2.1, A0RY 636 2 .9905 1,188 Losg 1482
3.1 .8393 530.2 9’87 ©1.188 1.949 S48
4.11.587 452 .2 9903 1,188 1041 602
5. | |
Gas Liquid H Ratio N/A Me{/mbl.
NO. R Temp. *R . 2z ydrocarbon
A.P.l. Gravity of Liquid Hydrocarbons N/A Deg.
1. 11.08 1527 1,45 1 .881 Specific Gravity Separator Gas . 708 P xxxxxxxxx
2.1 .98 1530 1,46 1,892 ! spectiic Gravity Flowing Flud X X X X % *
3.1 .81 1532 1,46 1 .909 Cittical Pressure 649 P.S.J.A. P.SLA.
4.1 .69 1530 1,46 1 ,922 Critical Temperature 367 R a
s. | | l | :
2._813,2 p.2 6613 2 2
o B2 | P, | R jRf.rl D e = 13,200 'm[ :" - }n =__3.A33
: b 2 _ p2 p2 -
] | 781.8 | 611.2 | 50,1 o €N 0.7 I0-2
2 | | 637.1 1 405.9 1255.4 ) ¥-9.9/
3 1 | 547,01 299.2 1362 1 | 0r=0 R "L, _-854 8+
4 | | 4746 | 2252 14361 R* - /7 W’L
S | | { |
Absolute Cpen Flow 85£L Mcid @ 15.023 Angile of Slope 6 3 L] 5 ! Slope. n 500
Aemarea: ~_= BHP Tnstrument set @ This Depth
%% = Corrected to 12,29 % N2 !
1.00 BBL H20 Produced duringe Test
Approvea 3y Division - Canauctea By: i Saicuiated By: Checzwa 2Y:
John West Epeineering . BM RM .
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P-4-6-25

CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
7-02-91

o} e _— - S

00 ) - A 01

Q MCF/DAY



pael

EH/TE

=

Ffor P

o e
[ b
lad g sl

[Ap}




g

wh




TEST DATE: 7/2-5/91

TEST DEPTH: 3,900 FEET GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY

ELEMENT NO.: 56493 QUAIL FEDERAL WELL NO. 8

RANGE: 0-2000 PSI

CLOCK NO.: 24005 B HP TO USE FOR CALCULATING A O F TEST
RANGE: 0-12 HR

NOTE: SEE TABULATION OF PRESSURE AND TIME ON ATTACHED SHEET

TIME-IN HOURS
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GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY

QUAIL FEDERAL WELL NO. 8

B H P TO USE FOR CALCULATING A O F TEST
TABULATIONS OF TIMES AND PRESSURES

TEST DATE:

TEST DEPTH:
ELEMENT NO.:

CLOCK NO.:

DATE

7-2-91

7-2-91

7-2-91

7/2-5/91

3,900 FEET

54429 (0-2000 PSI)
24005 (0-12 HR)

TIME

9:15 AM

9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AaM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM

12:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM

:15 PM
:30 PM
45 PM
:00 PM

N =

CUM. HRS./ MINS.
00 60
00 15
00 30
00 45
01 00
01 15
01 30
01 45
02 00
02 15
02 30
02 45
03 00
03 15
03 30
03 45
04 00
04 15
04 30

TEST CONDUCTED BY
JOHN WEST ENGINEERING CO., INC.

PSIG @ 3,900 FEET

877, GAUGE REACHED
3,900 FEET

877

874

871

863

858, END RATE I

837
799
765
738
715
695, END RATE II

663
632
610
594, END RATE 11

565
542
526
513, END RATE IV



GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY

TEST DATE: 7/2-5/91
TEST DEPTH: 3,900 FEET
ELEMENT NO.: 54429 QUAIL FEDERAL WELL NO. 8
RANGE : 0-2000 PSI
CLOCK NO.: E6532 BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE BUILD-UP CURVE
RANGE: 0-72 HR
NOTE: SEE TABULATION OF PRESSURE AND TIME ON ATTACHED SHEET.
TIME-IN HOURS
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GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY
QUAIL FEDERAL WELL NO. 8
BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE BUILD-TEST
TABULATION OF PRESSURE AND TIME

TEST DATE:
TEST DEPTH:
ELEMENT NO.:
CLOCK NO.:

DATE

7-2-91

7-2-91

7-3~91

T

e
HOWOWoOoONOULu PSS WLWLWWLWNDNDRNDDND

SO0

NN

7/2-5/91
3,900 FEET

54429 (0-2000 PSI)

E6532 (0-72 HR)

IME

:00 PM
115 PM
:30 M
:45 PM
:00 PM
:15 PM
:30 PM
:00 PM
:30 PM
:00 PM
:30 PM
:00 PM
:00 PM
:00 PM
:00 PM
:00 PM
:00 PM

:00 AM
;00 AM
:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 PM
:00 PM

:00 AM
:00 AM
:00 PM

:00 AM
:00 PM

CUM. HRS./ MINS.
00 00
00 15
00 30
00 45
01 00
01 15
01 30
02 00
02 30
03 00
03 30
04 00
05 00
06 00
07 00
08 00
09 00
10 00
12 00
15 00
20 00
25 00
30 00
35 00
40 00
50 00
60 00
72 00

TEST CONDUCTED BY
JOHN WEST ENGINEERING CO., INC.

PSIG @ 3,900 FEET

513, BEGIN BUILD-UP
583
627
654
664
690
705
734
749
762
774
783
797
804
808
813
817

821
825
831
835
837
838

839
841
843

845
848, GAUGE OUT END TEST



Laboratory Services

L 1331 Tasker Drive
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
S Telephone: (505) 397-3713
FOR: John West Engineering SAMPLE
Attention: Mr. Buz Thomason IDENTIFICATION: Quail Federal #8
412 N. Dal Paso COMPANY: Great Western Drilling
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 LEASE: :
PLANT:
SAMPLE DATA:DATE SAMPLED: 07-02-91 GAS (XX) LIQuUID ( )
ANALYSIS DATE: 07-03-91 SAMPLED BY: John West Eng.
PRESSURE - PSIG ANALYSIS BY: Vickie Walker
SAMPLE TEMP. °F
ATMOS. TEMP. °F '
REMARKS:
COMPONENT ANALYSIS
MOL
COMPONENT PERCENT GPM
Oxygen (02)
Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S)
Nitrogen (N2) 12.29
Carbon Dioxide (C0O2) 0.00
Methane (C1) 78.89
Ethane {(C2) 3.98 1.064
Propane (C3) 1.53 0.420
|-Butane {ic4) 0.27 0.087
N-Butane (NC4) 0.58 0.182
I-Pentane (ICc5) 0.24 0.086
N-Pentane {NC5) 0.29 0.103
Hexane (C6) 1.93 0.794
Heptanes Plus (C7+) 0.00 0.000
100.00 2.736
BTU/CU.FT. - DRY 1046 MOLECULAR W1 20.5033
AT 14.650 DRY 1043
AT 14.650 WET 1025 26% GASOLINE - 1.044
AT 15.025 DRY 1070
AT 15.025 WET 1051
SPECIFIC GRAVITY -
CALCULATED 0.708
MEASURED 0.000




